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02/11/2014

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

pett. nominativo società cat. tempo punti

1 144 COMPAGNONI GIORGIO Atletica Alta Valtellina I 33:29:07 211
2 188 TRINCARELLI DAVIDE Amici della Calanca I 33:57:00 210
3 141 RODA BENEDETTO ASD Carvico Skyrunning I 34:17:09 209
4 143 GIANOLI THOMAS Atletica Alta Valtellina I 34:33:07 208
5 58 INVERNIZZI DAVIDE C. A. Lizzoli I 34:39:04 207
6 189 RATTI CARLO ASD Falchi Lecco I 34:39:08 206
7 114 ANTONELLI ROBERTO Altitude Race I 34:52:09 205
8 136 GOTTI PAOLO Altitude Race I 34:57:01 204
9 49 ARTUSI ROBERTO C. A. Lizzoli I 35:00:05 203

10 203 LAFRANCONI MARCO ASD Falchi Lecco I 35:26:09 202
11 53 TICOZZELLI ADRIANO C. A. Lizzoli I 35:54:07 201
12 204 BONANOMI PAOLO ASD Falchi Lecco I 35:55:05 200
13 186 CONTI ITALO Pol. Pagnona II 36:48:09 199
14 173 TAGLIAFERRI CLAUDIO Pol. Pagnona I 37:08:06 198
15 74 CORTI CRISTIAN Osa Valmadrera I 37:18:06 197
16 1 TASSI PIERALBERTO G. S. Orobie III 37:21:08 196
17 134 BALBIANI OSCAR Sev. Valmadrera II 37:30:05 195
18 147 ESPOSITO TIZIANO Evolution Sport Team I 37:52:07 194
19 130 PILONI PAOLO Osa Valmadrera I 37:59:08 193
20 50 ROVELLI EZIO G. S. Orobie II 38:06:07 192
21 157 CONTI ALBERTO Pol. Pagnona I 38:15:04 191
22 102 VILLA STEFANO GS Virtus Calco I 38:24:07 190
23 174 CORTI MAURIZIO Sev. Valmadrera I 38:26:07 189
24 73 BENEDETTI MARIO Pol. Pagnona II 38:40:05 188
25 108 CASTELNOVO GIUSEPPE Osa Valmadrera II 38:47:02 187
26 96 MUTTONI GIAMBATTISTA Pol. Pagnona II 38:52:05 186
27 187 CERAUDO ANDREA ASD Falchi Lecco I 39:20:04 185
28 131 INVERNIZZI DOMENICO C. M. Valsassina III 39:25:02 184
29 190 ARDESI ENRICO ASD Falchi Lecco I 39:49:09 183
30 153 TERRANEO MARCO ASD Falchi Lecco I 39:51:01 182
31 123 GRILLI ANDREA ASD Falchi Lecco I 39:53:05 181
32 18 ZACCARIA FILIPPO ASD Fò di Pè I 39:54:09 180
33 39 GARIBOLDI IVAN Sec. Civate I 40:09:00 179
34 95 TAGLIAFERRI DANIELE Pol. Pagnona I 40:21:09 178
35 56 GHEZZI GIACOMO Sev. Valmadrera I 40:25:06 177
36 154 BERNASCONI SERGIO ASD Falchi Lecco I 40:37:06 176
37 48 CONTE MAURO libero II 40:51:00 175
38 121 GHISLANZONI RICCARDO ASD Falchi Lecco I 40:56:09 174
39 202 BOLIS DEMIS Amici della Calanca I 41:12:03 173
40 211 FRAQUELLI GIANCARLO Atletica Centro Lario II 41:14:01 172
41 207 MAURI LUCA ASD Falchi Lecco II 41:15:08 171
42 37 PORCU PAOLO CARLO libero I 41:19:02 170
43 52 ANDREOTTI ROBERTO GPL Galbiate II 41:46:06 169
44 181 ROSA ANDREA Macelleria Rosa I 41:49:07 168
45 129 CASTELLI ALESSIO Amici della Calanca I 41:58:02 167
46 22 PESENTI GIACOMO ASD Fò di Pè II 42:08:04 166
47 10 COLOMBO MARCO Atl. Lago del Segrino I 42:10:00 165
48 68 ORLANDI ARRIGONI GABRIELE Team Pasturo I 42:11:05 164
49 163 TALLARICO STEFANO libero I 42:12:02 163
50 103 BIZZI SIMONE GS Virtus Calco I 42:12:09 162
51 137 INVERNIZZI GIANCARLO Atletica Marathon III 42:14:03 161
52 33 SANTAMARIA RINO libero I 42:18:04 160
53 175 STUCCHI GIORGIO libero I 42:19:08 159
54 67 BENEDETTI DEBORA Team Pasturo F 42:20:09 158
55 152 DOZIO LUIGI Osa Valmadrera II 42:22:08 157
56 99 MAFFIULETTI FEDERICO Altitude Race II 42:29:09 156
57 87 NARO GREGORY GSC Cortenova I 42:37:08 155
58 97 GILARDI DANIELA Sev. Valmadrera F 42:39:04 154
59 118 SCANZIANI FEDERICO Bocia Verano I 42:42:09 153



60 69 LAURIA DANIELE ASD Lipa Atl. Alcamo I 42:43:04 152
61 127 LONGHI DAVIDE Osa Valmadrera II 42:45:09 151
62 82 SPANO MASSIMILIANO GSC Cortenova II 42:47:07 150
63 14 BARONI ANTONIO Recastello Radici Group III 42:54:06 149
64 150 CRESPI FRANCESCO ASD 2Slow I 43:10:09 148
65 156 PIZZAGALLI CLAUDIO ASD Falchi Lecco II 43:12:03 147
66 85 STERI PAOLO GSC Cortenova I 43:14:04 146
67 26 DOZIO MAURO Osa Valmadrera I 43:16:06 145
68 43 ROTTOLI GIACOMO Valetudo Skyrunning Italia II 43:24:09 144
69 159 MANGILI FLAVIO Runners Bergamo III 43:26:01 143
70 185 FREDDI MARCO C. A. Lizzoli III 43:26:05 142
71 19 ROTA LUCA ASD Fò di Pè II 43:29:08 141
72 75 GALLUCCI LORENZO Osa Valmadrera I 43:30:04 140
73 110 PAGANONI GIANLUCA ASD Falchi Lecco I 43:32:03 139
74 178 SPREAFICO NICOLA ASD Falchi Lecco I 43:33:02 138
75 79 BRAMBILLA MASSIMO libero II 43:58:00 137
76 117 CASATI STEFANO ASD Falchi Lecco I 44:01:08 136
77 184 TEGIACCHI CARLO Osa Valmadrera II 44:02:02 135
78 151 MANZONI GIANCARLO GS Altitude II 44:03:05 134
79 83 MELESI MARCO GSC Cortenova I 44:10:08 133
80 16 MONTI FLORIANO libero I 44:12:08 132
81 161 RUSCONI ALBERTO Osa Valmadrera II 44:17:00 131
82 44 SCOTTI ESTER Valetudo Skyrunning Italia F 44:21:01 130
83 128 VERGOTTINI GIOVANNI libero I 44:23:06 129
84 115 VIAN ANDREA libero I 44:28:04 128
85 124 GEROSA AUGUSTO Osa Valmadrera II 44:35:09 127
86 93 MELESI BATTISTA libero I 44:42:02 126
87 105 VANDONI ANDREA Road Runners Club Milano I 44:46:03 125
88 72 CASLINI ANGELO Osa Valmadrera II 44:47:05 124
89 120 CORTI FRANCO Osa Valmadrera III 44:49:03 123
90 8 GERVASONI DARIO Atl. Valle Brembana II 44:53:01 122
91 109 BUSI GIANMARCO libero II 45:00:07 121
92 106 PANI MICHELE Castiglione D'Adda I 45:10:02 120
93 165 COLOMBO PAOLO Osa Valmadrera I 45:16:01 119
94 13 MARIANI GIUSEPPE GPL Galbiate III 45:19:01 118
95 206 RUSCONI FRANCESCA ASD Falchi Lecco F 45:24:08 117
96 11 MAZZOLENI OSVALDO Soc. Alp. Seriatese III 45:27:02 116
97 180 RUSCONI ANDREA Osa Valmadrera I 45:36:04 115
98 12 TAVOLA GIOVANNI ASD Falchi Lecco I 45:40:06 114
99 113 GALLI FAUSTO libero I 45:43:05 113

100 24 TURATI PAOLO libero I 45:45:00 112
101 160 RUSCONI MARCO Osa Valmadrera I 46:10:08 111
102 195 SALA NICOLA Nirvana Verde II 46:15:02 110
103 119 MAGGIONI DARIO Bocia Verano I 46:15:07 109
104 2 CARRERA FRANCESCO libero I 46:17:06 108
105 15 CARRERA GIOVANNI libero I 46:18:00 107
106 158 FRIGNATI MARCO libero I 46:18:04 106
107 182 SCANDELLA CLAUDIO libero I 46:18:09 105
108 89 RUSCONI GIANLUIGI Osa Valmadrera II 46:20:05 104
109 98 CIVILLINI GIOVANNI Sev. Valmadrera III 46:24:01 103
110 59 TFAYLI HAYDAR Osa Valmadrera II 46:28:03 102
111 172 ZAGHI PAOLA GS Zeloforamagno F 46:37:01 101
112 139 MARCHETTI ANTONELLO Sev. Valmadrera II 46:43:06 100
113 194 MARTINALLI DOMENICO G. S. Valgerola II 46:59:03 99
114 21 BENAGLIA MARCO ASD Fò di Pè II 47:02:00 98
115 86 COMBI GIANLUIGI Amici del Pialleral I 47:05:06 97
116 88 RASTELLUCCI STEFANO GSC Cortenova II 47:10:02 96
117 179 RAVASI ANDREA Sev. Valmadrera I 47:16:00 95
118 177 TAVOLA MARCO Evolution Sport Team I 47:17:09 94
119 100 BEDETTI UMBERTO libero II 47:24:07 93
120 176 BRAMBILLA DANILO Sev. Valmadrera I 47:25:07 92
121 94 PANZERI DIEGO Pol. Pagnona I 47:31:05 91
122 135 FARUMI FABRIZIO ASD Falchi Lecco I 47:33:02 90
123 17 PREDA LUCIANO ASD Fò di Pè I 47:40:05 89
124 162 MAINETTI ERNESTO Osa Valmadrera I 47:43:00 88
125 164 NEGRI PAOLO Sev. Valmadrera I 47:47:05 87



126 142 CITANTE DAVIDE libero I 47:49:07 86
127 71 FASCENDINI GIUSEPPE libero II 47:57:07 85
128 91 POLETTI MARIA Osa Valmadrera F 48:13:09 84
129 66 CESANA FABRIZIO libero II 48:22:04 83
130 80 BARUFFALDI FABIO GSC Cortenova I 48:24:06 82
131 81 BENEDETTI MICHELE GSC Cortenova II 48:24:09 81
132 7 LOSMA PIERANTONIO Atl. Valle Brembana III 48:30:09 80
133 38 BENATTI IVO GIOVANNI Osa Valmadrera II 48:32:02 79
134 70 SALA FABIO libero I 48:36:03 78
135 210 ORLANDELLI MARCELLO Sec. Civate I 48:38:07 77
136 196 GERMANI ADELAIDE Nirvana Verde F 48:38:08 76
137 36 FUMAGALLI GIANLUCA Osa Valmadrera I 48:45:06 75
138 191 BOSISIO MASSIMILIANO G. S. Avis Oggiono II 48:48:02 74
139 107 PANI ANGELO Castiglione D'Adda III 48:48:08 73
140 54 BRUGNEROTTO GIORGIO ASD Marciacaratesi II 49:02:05 72
141 146 GHIANI ALESSIO Andiamo ASD I 49:15:04 71
142 77 VENTURINO ALESSIO libero I 49:17:08 70
143 9 CATTANEO CHIARA Atl. Valle Brembana F 49:19:03 69
144 5 FALZEI PIERO ANTONIO G. S. Avis Oggiono II 49:22:00 68
145 25 VALSECCHI SAUL libero I 49:28:03 67
146 62 CASTELLI GEROLAMO G. S. Avis Oggiono III 49:32:01 66
147 64 BIFFI GIOVANNI CARLO libero III 49:33:04 65
148 27 FIORONI MASSIMO libero II 49:51:05 64
149 183 VALSECCHI LAURA Osa Valmadrera F 49:51:09 63
150 145 MALIGHETTI PAOLO Atletica Frimas II 49:53:07 62
151 197 ANDOLFO MORENO libero II 49:54:04 61
152 138 INVERNIZZI MAURIZIO Sev. Valmadrera II 49:55:04 60
153 78 ANDREOTTI WALTER Pol. Cenuschese II 50:09:07 59
154 209 PARRAVICINI ROBERTO Bocia Verano III 50:10:02 58
155 6 PETRONE LUCA Ortica Team I 50:11:07 57
156 208 RIGAMONTI ELIGIO libero II 50:12:02 56
157 155 BAZZONI FRANCO Lazzarun I 50:13:04 55
158 111 BALESTRA IRENE Sev. Valmadrera F 50:14:06 54
159 205 MAGGI MICHELE libero I 50:26:08 53
160 40 CASTELNUOVO RICCARDO libero II 50:29:06 52
161 166 BESANA LUCA libero I 51:17:00 51
162 167 NEGRI FILIPPO libero I 51:17:07 50
163 201 TUCCI DOMENICO libero I 51:18:09 49
164 84 MELESI PAOLO GSC Cortenova II 51:24:07 48
165 30 LONGHI FLORIANO Bigacc de Ela III 51:34:00 47
166 126 BOLIS GIAMBATTISTA Atletica Frimas III 51:35:04 46
167 112 SARTA GIUSEPPE G. S. Avis Oggiono I 51:43:03 45
168 61 PANZERI LORENZO G. S. Avis Oggiono II 51:48:05 44
169 63 PEREGO GIOVANNI libero II 52:00:00 43
170 23 STROPENI OSVALDO Sev. Valmadrera III 52:04:00 42
171 60 PIZZAGALLI LUIGI libero III 52:08:07 41
172 125 TIZZONI MICAELA ASD Falchi Lecco F 52:10:06 40
173 192 SESTILI CLAUDIO libero I 52:16:07 39
174 193 BALLABIO STEFANO libero I 52:18:03 38
175 200 D'ALISE GIUSEPPE libero I 52:23:09 37
176 31 CHIAPPA SILVIA Altitude Race F 52:30:08 36
177 116 MORO FRANCESCO libero II 52:34:05 35
178 65 SACCHI FERDINANDO libero II 52:52:07 34
179 20 BERTULETTI ROBERTO libero I 53:03:07 33
180 132 BOLIS NADIA Osa Valmadrera F 53:04:01 32
181 170 GATTINONI FABIOLA Cai Strada Storta F 53:09:06 31
182 133 GREPPI GIULIANO Osa Valmadrera III 53:17:04 30
183 122 CORTI GIANLUCA ASD Falchi Lecco I 53:28:01 29
184 42 PRINA GIANLUIGI ASD Marciacaratesi III 54:09:07 28
185 41 SACCHI PAOLO libero II 54:14:04 27
186 104 BETTIGA VILMO GP Santi Nuova Olonio III 55:04:07 26
187 28 MANDELLI GIUSEPPE Evolution Sport Team III 55:13:01 25
188 90 CURIONI GIANCARLO Osa Valmadrera II 55:13:04 24
189 92 MELLERA FABRIZIO Avis Mandello II 56:01:01 23
190 140 PANZERI CLAUDIO libero I 56:03:03 22
191 198 MARIANI ENRICO Road Runners Club Milano III 56:44:06 21



192 4 ROCCA LORENA libero F 56:46:00 20
193 55 BARUFFINI VINCENZO US S. Maurizio Erba III 56:50:04 19
194 29 MANDELLI VITTORIO Evolution Sport Team I 56:54:06 18
195 76 PROSERPIO GIULIANO Osa Valmadrera III 57:04:05 17
196 168 ROTA MATTEO Atletica Frimas I 57:08:02 16
197 3 BONFANTI ANTONIO libero I 58:12:04 15
198 45 BONACINA PAOLO libero II 61:03:07 14
199 51 MILESI MARIA SPERANZA libero F 61:36:04 13
200 149 ROSSI STEFANO Atletic Team Brianza Lissone II 62:39:07 12
201 199 BASSANI GIUSEPPE Aido Caprino Bergamasco III 64:35:06 11
202 34 COLOMBO EZIO Piansciresa III 65:05:05 10
203 35 RIGAMONTI LAURA libero F 65:53:03 9
204 101 RIZZI RENATO libero II 66:06:00 8
205 171 GATTINONI RUBEN Cai Strada Storta II 66:07:04 7
206 57 BOSCHI GIUSEPPE Osa Valmadrera III 66:37:08 6
207 32 PAGNONCELLI VALENTINA Carvico Skyrunning F 69:29:06 5
208 169 ROTA VALENTINA libero F 71:22:08 4
209 46 ACHILLE SAVINO Atl. Amatori Lecco III 71:23:05 3
210 47 AONDIO SEVERINO Sel. Lecco III 72:12:06 2
211 148 DONGHI EUGENIO Sky Enrico e Iole III 72:12:25 1

CLASSIFICA FEMMINILE

pett. nominativo società cat. tempo punti

1 67 BENEDETTI DEBORA Team Pasturo F 42:20:09 158
2 97 GILARDI DANIELA Sev. Valmadrera F 42:39:04 154
3 44 SCOTTI ESTER Valetudo Skyrunning Italia F 44:21:01 130
4 206 RUSCONI FRANCESCA ASD Falchi Lecco F 45:24:08 117
5 172 ZAGHI PAOLA GS Zeloforamagno F 46:37:01 101
6 91 POLETTI MARIA Osa Valmadrera F 48:13:09 84
7 196 GERMANI ADELAIDE Nirvana Verde F 48:38:08 76
8 9 CATTANEO CHIARA Atl. Valle Brembana F 49:19:03 69
9 183 VALSECCHI LAURA Osa Valmadrera F 49:51:09 63

10 111 BALESTRA IRENE Sev. Valmadrera F 50:14:06 54
11 125 TIZZONI MICAELA ASD Falchi Lecco F 52:10:06 40
12 31 CHIAPPA SILVIA Altitude Race F 52:30:08 36
13 132 BOLIS NADIA Osa Valmadrera F 53:04:01 32
14 170 GATTINONI FABIOLA Cai Strada Storta F 53:09:06 31
15 4 ROCCA LORENA libero F 56:46:00 20
16 51 MILESI MARIA SPERANZA libero F 61:36:04 13
17 35 RIGAMONTI LAURA libero F 65:53:03 9
18 32 PAGNONCELLI VALENTINA Carvico Skyrunning F 69:29:06 5
19 169 ROTA VALENTINA libero F 71:22:08 4



CLASSIFICA I CATEGORIA

pett. nominativo società cat. tempo punti

1 144 COMPAGNONI GIORGIO Atletica Alta Valtellina I 33:29:07 211
2 188 TRINCARELLI DAVIDE Amici della Calanca I 33:57:00 210
3 141 RODA BENEDETTO ASD Carvico Skyrunning I 34:17:09 209
4 143 GIANOLI THOMAS Atletica Alta Valtellina I 34:33:07 208
5 58 INVERNIZZI DAVIDE C. A. Lizzoli I 34:39:04 207
6 189 RATTI CARLO ASD Falchi Lecco I 34:39:08 206
7 114 ANTONELLI ROBERTO Altitude Race I 34:52:09 205
8 136 GOTTI PAOLO Altitude Race I 34:57:01 204
9 49 ARTUSI ROBERTO C. A. Lizzoli I 35:00:05 203

10 203 LAFRANCONI MARCO ASD Falchi Lecco I 35:26:09 202
11 53 TICOZZELLI ADRIANO C. A. Lizzoli I 35:54:07 201
12 204 BONANOMI PAOLO ASD Falchi Lecco I 35:55:05 200
13 173 TAGLIAFERRI CLAUDIO Pol. Pagnona I 37:08:06 198
14 74 CORTI CRISTIAN Osa Valmadrera I 37:18:06 197
15 147 ESPOSITO TIZIANO Evolution Sport Team I 37:52:07 194
16 130 PILONI PAOLO Osa Valmadrera I 37:59:08 193
17 157 CONTI ALBERTO Pol. Pagnona I 38:15:04 191
18 102 VILLA STEFANO GS Virtus Calco I 38:24:07 190
19 174 CORTI MAURIZIO Sev. Valmadrera I 38:26:07 189
20 187 CERAUDO ANDREA ASD Falchi Lecco I 39:20:04 185
21 190 ARDESI ENRICO ASD Falchi Lecco I 39:49:09 183
22 153 TERRANEO MARCO ASD Falchi Lecco I 39:51:01 182
23 123 GRILLI ANDREA ASD Falchi Lecco I 39:53:05 181
24 18 ZACCARIA FILIPPO ASD Fò di Pè I 39:54:09 180
25 39 GARIBOLDI IVAN Sec. Civate I 40:09:00 179
26 95 TAGLIAFERRI DANIELE Pol. Pagnona I 40:21:09 178
27 56 GHEZZI GIACOMO Sev. Valmadrera I 40:25:06 177
28 154 BERNASCONI SERGIO ASD Falchi Lecco I 40:37:06 176
29 121 GHISLANZONI RICCARDO ASD Falchi Lecco I 40:56:09 174
30 202 BOLIS DEMIS Amici della Calanca I 41:12:03 173
31 37 PORCU PAOLO CARLO libero I 41:19:02 170
32 181 ROSA ANDREA Macelleria Rosa I 41:49:07 168
33 129 CASTELLI ALESSIO Amici della Calanca I 41:58:02 167
34 10 COLOMBO MARCO Atl. Lago del Segrino I 42:10:00 165
35 68 ORLANDI ARRIGONI GABRIELE Team Pasturo I 42:11:05 164
36 163 TALLARICO STEFANO libero I 42:12:02 163
37 103 BIZZI SIMONE GS Virtus Calco I 42:12:09 162
38 33 SANTAMARIA RINO libero I 42:18:04 160
39 175 STUCCHI GIORGIO libero I 42:19:08 159
40 87 NARO GREGORY GSC Cortenova I 42:37:08 155
41 118 SCANZIANI FEDERICO Bocia Verano I 42:42:09 153
42 69 LAURIA DANIELE ASD Lipa Atl. Alcamo I 42:43:04 152
43 150 CRESPI FRANCESCO ASD 2Slow I 43:10:09 148
44 85 STERI PAOLO GSC Cortenova I 43:14:04 146
45 26 DOZIO MAURO Osa Valmadrera I 43:16:06 145
46 75 GALLUCCI LORENZO Osa Valmadrera I 43:30:04 140
47 110 PAGANONI GIANLUCA ASD Falchi Lecco I 43:32:03 139
48 178 SPREAFICO NICOLA ASD Falchi Lecco I 43:33:02 138
49 117 CASATI STEFANO ASD Falchi Lecco I 44:01:08 136
50 83 MELESI MARCO GSC Cortenova I 44:10:08 133
51 16 MONTI FLORIANO libero I 44:12:08 132
52 128 VERGOTTINI GIOVANNI libero I 44:23:06 129
53 115 VIAN ANDREA libero I 44:28:04 128
54 93 MELESI BATTISTA libero I 44:42:02 126
55 105 VANDONI ANDREA Road Runners Club Milano I 44:46:03 125
56 106 PANI MICHELE Castiglione D'Adda I 45:10:02 120
57 165 COLOMBO PAOLO Osa Valmadrera I 45:16:01 119
58 180 RUSCONI ANDREA Osa Valmadrera I 45:36:04 115
59 12 TAVOLA GIOVANNI ASD Falchi Lecco I 45:40:06 114
60 113 GALLI FAUSTO libero I 45:43:05 113
61 24 TURATI PAOLO libero I 45:45:00 112
62 160 RUSCONI MARCO Osa Valmadrera I 46:10:08 111



63 119 MAGGIONI DARIO Bocia Verano I 46:15:07 109
64 2 CARRERA FRANCESCO libero I 46:17:06 108
65 15 CARRERA GIOVANNI libero I 46:18:00 107
66 158 FRIGNATI MARCO libero I 46:18:04 106
67 182 SCANDELLA CLAUDIO libero I 46:18:09 105
68 86 COMBI GIANLUIGI Amici del Pialleral I 47:05:06 97
69 179 RAVASI ANDREA Sev. Valmadrera I 47:16:00 95
70 177 TAVOLA MARCO Evolution Sport Team I 47:17:09 94
71 176 BRAMBILLA DANILO Sev. Valmadrera I 47:25:07 92
72 94 PANZERI DIEGO Pol. Pagnona I 47:31:05 91
73 135 FARUMI FABRIZIO ASD Falchi Lecco I 47:33:02 90
74 17 PREDA LUCIANO ASD Fò di Pè I 47:40:05 89
75 162 MAINETTI ERNESTO Osa Valmadrera I 47:43:00 88
76 164 NEGRI PAOLO Sev. Valmadrera I 47:47:05 87
77 142 CITANTE DAVIDE libero I 47:49:07 86
78 80 BARUFFALDI FABIO GSC Cortenova I 48:24:06 82
79 70 SALA FABIO libero I 48:36:03 78
80 210 ORLANDELLI MARCELLO Sec. Civate I 48:38:07 77
81 36 FUMAGALLI GIANLUCA Osa Valmadrera I 48:45:06 75
82 146 GHIANI ALESSIO Andiamo ASD I 49:15:04 71
83 77 VENTURINO ALESSIO libero I 49:17:08 70
84 25 VALSECCHI SAUL libero I 49:28:03 67
85 6 PETRONE LUCA Ortica Team I 50:11:07 57
86 155 BAZZONI FRANCO Lazzarun I 50:13:04 55
87 205 MAGGI MICHELE libero I 50:26:08 53
88 166 BESANA LUCA libero I 51:17:00 51
89 167 NEGRI FILIPPO libero I 51:17:07 50
90 201 TUCCI DOMENICO libero I 51:18:09 49
91 112 SARTA GIUSEPPE G. S. Avis Oggiono I 51:43:03 45
92 192 SESTILI CLAUDIO libero I 52:16:07 39
93 193 BALLABIO STEFANO libero I 52:18:03 38
94 200 D'ALISE GIUSEPPE libero I 52:23:09 37
95 20 BERTULETTI ROBERTO libero I 53:03:07 33
96 122 CORTI GIANLUCA ASD Falchi Lecco I 53:28:01 29
97 140 PANZERI CLAUDIO libero I 56:03:03 22
98 29 MANDELLI VITTORIO Evolution Sport Team I 56:54:06 18
99 168 ROTA MATTEO Atletica Frimas I 57:08:02 16

100 3 BONFANTI ANTONIO libero I 58:12:04 15



CLASSIFICA II CATEGORIA

pett. nominativo società cat. tempo punti

1 186 CONTI ITALO Pol. Pagnona II 36:48:09 199
2 134 BALBIANI OSCAR Sev. Valmadrera II 37:30:05 195
3 50 ROVELLI EZIO G. S. Orobie II 38:06:07 192
4 73 BENEDETTI MARIO Pol. Pagnona II 38:40:05 188
5 108 CASTELNOVO GIUSEPPE Osa Valmadrera II 38:47:02 187
6 96 MUTTONI GIAMBATTISTA Pol. Pagnona II 38:52:05 186
7 48 CONTE MAURO libero II 40:51:00 175
8 211 FRAQUELLI GIANCARLO Atletica Centro Lario II 41:14:01 172
9 207 MAURI LUCA ASD Falchi Lecco II 41:15:08 171

10 52 ANDREOTTI ROBERTO GPL Galbiate II 41:46:06 169
11 22 PESENTI GIACOMO ASD Fò di Pè II 42:08:04 166
12 152 DOZIO LUIGI Osa Valmadrera II 42:22:08 157
13 99 MAFFIULETTI FEDERICO Altitude Race II 42:29:09 156
14 127 LONGHI DAVIDE Osa Valmadrera II 42:45:09 151
15 82 SPANO MASSIMILIANO GSC Cortenova II 42:47:07 150
16 156 PIZZAGALLI CLAUDIO ASD Falchi Lecco II 43:12:03 147
17 43 ROTTOLI GIACOMO Valetudo Skyrunning Italia II 43:24:09 144
18 19 ROTA LUCA ASD Fò di Pè II 43:29:08 141
19 79 BRAMBILLA MASSIMO libero II 43:58:00 137
20 184 TEGIACCHI CARLO Osa Valmadrera II 44:02:02 135
21 151 MANZONI GIANCARLO GS Altitude II 44:03:05 134
22 161 RUSCONI ALBERTO Osa Valmadrera II 44:17:00 131
23 124 GEROSA AUGUSTO Osa Valmadrera II 44:35:09 127
24 72 CASLINI ANGELO Osa Valmadrera II 44:47:05 124
25 8 GERVASONI DARIO Atl. Valle Brembana II 44:53:01 122
26 109 BUSI GIANMARCO libero II 45:00:07 121
27 195 SALA NICOLA Nirvana Verde II 46:15:02 110
28 89 RUSCONI GIANLUIGI Osa Valmadrera II 46:20:05 104
29 59 TFAYLI HAYDAR Osa Valmadrera II 46:28:03 102
30 139 MARCHETTI ANTONELLO Sev. Valmadrera II 46:43:06 100
31 194 MARTINALLI DOMENICO G. S. Valgerola II 46:59:03 99
32 21 BENAGLIA MARCO ASD Fò di Pè II 47:02:00 98
33 88 RASTELLUCCI STEFANO GSC Cortenova II 47:10:02 96
34 100 BEDETTI UMBERTO libero II 47:24:07 93
35 71 FASCENDINI GIUSEPPE libero II 47:57:07 85
36 66 CESANA FABRIZIO libero II 48:22:04 83
37 81 BENEDETTI MICHELE GSC Cortenova II 48:24:09 81
38 38 BENATTI IVO GIOVANNI Osa Valmadrera II 48:32:02 79
39 191 BOSISIO MASSIMILIANO G. S. Avis Oggiono II 48:48:02 74
40 54 BRUGNEROTTO GIORGIO ASD Marciacaratesi II 49:02:05 72
41 5 FALZEI PIERO ANTONIO G. S. Avis Oggiono II 49:22:00 68
42 27 FIORONI MASSIMO libero II 49:51:05 64
43 145 MALIGHETTI PAOLO Atletica Frimas II 49:53:07 62
44 197 ANDOLFO MORENO libero II 49:54:04 61
45 138 INVERNIZZI MAURIZIO Sev. Valmadrera II 49:55:04 60
46 78 ANDREOTTI WALTER Pol. Cenuschese II 50:09:07 59
47 208 RIGAMONTI ELIGIO libero II 50:12:02 56
48 40 CASTELNUOVO RICCARDO libero II 50:29:06 52
49 84 MELESI PAOLO GSC Cortenova II 51:24:07 48
50 61 PANZERI LORENZO G. S. Avis Oggiono II 51:48:05 44
51 63 PEREGO GIOVANNI libero II 52:00:00 43
52 116 MORO FRANCESCO libero II 52:34:05 35
53 65 SACCHI FERDINANDO libero II 52:52:07 34
54 41 SACCHI PAOLO libero II 54:14:04 27
55 90 CURIONI GIANCARLO Osa Valmadrera II 55:13:04 24
56 92 MELLERA FABRIZIO Avis Mandello II 56:01:01 23
57 45 BONACINA PAOLO libero II 61:03:07 14
58 149 ROSSI STEFANO Atletic Team Brianza Lissone II 62:39:07 12
59 101 RIZZI RENATO libero II 66:06:00 8
60 171 GATTINONI RUBEN Cai Strada Storta II 66:07:04 7



CLASSIFICA III CATEGORIA

pett. nominativo società cat. tempo punti

1 1 TASSI PIERALBERTO G. S. Orobie III 37:21:08 196
2 131 INVERNIZZI DOMENICO C. M. Valsassina III 39:25:02 184
3 137 INVERNIZZI GIANCARLO Atletica Marathon III 42:14:03 161
4 14 BARONI ANTONIO Recastello Radici Group III 42:54:06 149
5 159 MANGILI FLAVIO Runners Bergamo III 43:26:01 143
6 185 FREDDI MARCO C. A. Lizzoli III 43:26:05 142
7 120 CORTI FRANCO Osa Valmadrera III 44:49:03 123
8 13 MARIANI GIUSEPPE GPL Galbiate III 45:19:01 118
9 11 MAZZOLENI OSVALDO Soc. Alp. Seriatese III 45:27:02 116

10 98 CIVILLINI GIOVANNI Sev. Valmadrera III 46:24:01 103
11 7 LOSMA PIERANTONIO Atl. Valle Brembana III 48:30:09 80
12 107 PANI ANGELO Castiglione D'Adda III 48:48:08 73
13 62 CASTELLI GEROLAMO G. S. Avis Oggiono III 49:32:01 66
14 64 BIFFI GIOVANNI CARLO libero III 49:33:04 65
15 209 PARRAVICINI ROBERTO Bocia Verano III 50:10:02 58
16 30 LONGHI FLORIANO Bigacc de Ela III 51:34:00 47
17 126 BOLIS GIAMBATTISTA Atletica Frimas III 51:35:04 46
18 23 STROPENI OSVALDO Sev. Valmadrera III 52:04:00 42
19 60 PIZZAGALLI LUIGI libero III 52:08:07 41
20 133 GREPPI GIULIANO Osa Valmadrera III 53:17:04 30
21 42 PRINA GIANLUIGI ASD Marciacaratesi III 54:09:07 28
22 104 BETTIGA VILMO GP Santi Nuova Olonio III 55:04:07 26
23 28 MANDELLI GIUSEPPE Evolution Sport Team III 55:13:01 25
24 198 MARIANI ENRICO Road Runners Club Milano III 56:44:06 21
25 55 BARUFFINI VINCENZO US S. Maurizio Erba III 56:50:04 19
26 76 PROSERPIO GIULIANO Osa Valmadrera III 57:04:05 17
27 199 BASSANI GIUSEPPE Aido Caprino Bergamasco III 64:35:06 11
28 34 COLOMBO EZIO Piansciresa III 65:05:05 10
29 57 BOSCHI GIUSEPPE Osa Valmadrera III 66:37:08 6
30 46 ACHILLE SAVINO Atl. Amatori Lecco III 71:23:05 3
31 47 AONDIO SEVERINO Sel. Lecco III 72:12:06 2
32 148 DONGHI EUGENIO Sky Enrico e Iole III 72:12:25 1


